

A Message from the Camp Creek Membership and Board of Directors

Dear Prospective Member,

We appreciate your interest in Camp Creek Hunting Club and are hopeful that you will decide to apply for membership in our club. Since 1968 Camp Creek has represented what we believe to be the best in Southern sportsmanship and sporting values. We are a family orientated organization and place a high value not only on our own families' enjoyment and safety at Camp Creek, but the enjoyment and safety of the families of our friends and fellow sportsmen. Over the years we have enjoyed the benefits of our close relationship with each other and our ability to set and reach common goals based upon our mutual values and common expectations of each other.

We strive to be consistently courteous and respectful of our fellow members, their respective families, their opinions and their property. We at all times seek to reach consensus among our members on all issues relating to the operation of the club, its membership, finances and game management policies. We place value on the opinions and views of all members and believe that each member is an equal owner in Camp Creek Hunting Club. Likewise we insist that each member take ownership and responsibility for the stewardship of club property, its finances and assets while advancing our mutual goals.

In order to maintain the club that we have inherited from past generations of outstanding sportsmen, many of whom have now passed away, and in order to ensure the continued success of our club and its membership, each of us, without exception, has agreed to be bound by a "Code of Ethics" expected of each member, his family and his guests that may visit Camp Creek from time to time. We are convinced that the "Code of Ethics" represents a spirit of sportsmanship, shared values and mutual respect necessary for the continued success and enjoyment of the entire membership. The "Code of Ethics" is included in the Membership Application packet and as a condition of membership must be acknowledged as standards to which you agree to be bound.

In the spirit of maintaining a membership of like-minded sportsmen and gentlemen, the Board of Directors will closely consider your application should you seek to apply for membership. The Membership Application must be fully completed and attested by at least one current member in good standing. In reaching a decision on applications for membership, the Camp Creek Board of Directors places a high degree of importance and reliance on the Membership Application. It is therefore imperative that the information supplied to the Board of Directors in the Membership Application be completely accurate and truthful and *any information* determined by the Board to be inaccurate, incomplete, misleading or false will result in denial of the application or, if determined to be inaccurate, incomplete, misleading or false after membership has been granted, may result in the immediate expulsion from membership in Camp Creek Hunting Club. In such event no refund of dues previously paid will be made. We encourage you to give appropriate attention to detail to all information supplied in your Membership Application.

We hope that you will understand and appreciate the guarded nature of our application process. It is, quite simply the product of our respect for the entire membership, our desire to continue with a membership of likeminded sportsmen and our love for a club built over decades of sharing common goals, values, attitudes and beliefs.

We hope that you will apply to join us.



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM CAMP CREEK HUNTING CLUB LOWNDES COUNTY, ALABAMA

GENERAL INFORMATION (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

Name (Last)	(First)		(Mid Initial)	Home Phone Number
Address (Mailing address)	City	ST	Zip Code	Cell Phone Number
Email Address	Birthdate	Employer / Occupation		
Have you ever been convicted of a felony or misdeameanor? Yes No				

If yes, state the nature of the offense(s), country of conviction, state of conviction, county of conviction, date of conviction, nature of sentence, and all terms of any sentence. (Any failure to fully and accurately disclose the requested information will result in the rejection of your application).

Are you willing to submit to a background check?

FAMILY MEMBERS

Camp Creek Hunting Club defines "Family Members" as any of the following: 1) Ceremonially married spouse, 2) Child or Legal Dependent (including stepchildren who reside with you) less than 23 years of age, or 3) Grandchild less than 16 years of age. Please list all "Family Members" who will be hunting with you under your membership.

Yes

No

Name (Last)	(First)	Relationship	Birthdate
Name (Last)	(First)	Relationship	Birthdate
Name (Last)	(First)	Relationship	Birthdate
Name (Last)	(First)	Relationship	Birthdate
Name (Last)	(First)	Relationship	Birthdate

Indicate primary reasons for joining Camp Creek Hunting Club (check all that apply):

Deer hunting	Turkey hunting	Small Game	ATV Riding
Other (Please specify):			

GAME MANAGEMENT PHILOSOPHY

Camp Creek Hunting Club actively supports Quality Deer Management" (QDM) practices and has established "game management" Standing Rules to support QDM. This involves the protection of most or all 2½ year old or younger bucks combined with an appropriate harvest of does to maintain a healthy population in balance with existing habitat conditions.

If your membership to Camp Creek Hunting Club is accepted, do you agree to abide by and support this game management philosophy? Yes No

PREVIOUS CLUB MEMBERSHIPS

List all hunting clubs you have been a member of for the past ten years with phone number, point of contact for each club, and reason you left each club.

Name of Club	Cou	nty, State	Point of Contact	Phone Number
Reason for leaving:	Voluntary	Involuntary	Explain below:	
Name of Club	Cou	nty, State	Point of Contact	Phone Number
Reason for leaving:	Voluntary	Involuntary	Explain below:	
Name of Club	Cou	nty, State	Point of Contact	Phone Number
Reason for leaving:	Voluntary	Involuntary	Explain below:	
Name of Club	Cou	nty, State	Point of Contact	Phone Number
Reason for leaving:	Voluntary	Involuntary	Explain below:	

List any equipment at your disposal that you are willing to use for club work: (Ex: tractor, mower, etc.)

"I hereby certify that I have not knowingly withheld any information that might adversly affect my chances for membership and that the information provided by me is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and is subject to verfication by the Board of Directors/Officers of Camp Creek Hunting Club. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission of facts on this application or any other document used to secure membership with Camp Creek Hunting Club shall be grounds for rejection of this application or for immediate termination of membership with no refund of monies if my membership has been accepted, regardless of the time elapsed before discovery."

"I have received and reviewed a current copy of the Camp Creek Hunting Club By-Laws, Standing Rules, and Code of Ethics. If accepted as a member of Camp Creek Hunting Club, I pledge to abide by all By-Laws, Standing Rules, and Code of Ethics of Camp Creek Hunting Club, <u>and</u> all game laws of the State of Alabama."

Signature	Date	
Recommended by (CCHC Member in good standing):		

Membership terms run from May 1st through April 30th of following year. Please return this completed application form via one of the following methods:

OR

<u>Postal Mail</u> Breck Arthur 109 Timber Cove Pelham, AL 35124 EMAIL breck.arthur@pb.com